fair value through profit or loss  -  8,491,000

Subtotal W 251,450,264  297,649,579

Net financial expense W 1,438,181  12,080,444

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

69

28.  Income Tax Expense

(1) Income tax expense for the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016 are summarized as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2017  2016

Current income taxes W 63,449,721 303,116,057

Deferred income taxes from changes in temporary differences 216,925,211 (141,847,906)

Deferred income taxes from changes in unused tax losses (33,242,216) 153,830,742

Deferred income taxes from changes in tax credit carry forward (66,034,805) 82,309,418

Deferred income taxes recognized directly in equity (38,531) -

Others (188,364) 745,558

Income tax expense W 180,871,016 398,153,868

Continuing operations 180,871,016 57,809,851

Discontinued operations - 340,344,017

(2) Deferred tax assets and liabilities recognized at stockholders’ equity as of December 31, 2017 and 2016
are summarized as follows:

1) 2017

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Capital surplus of equity-accounted investees W 23,237,831  10,545,896  33,783,727

Actuarial gain (losses) from defined benefit plan  (101,780,848)  24,737,749  (77,043,099)

Change in equity of equity-accounted investees  329,928,289  (99,938,409)  229,989,879

Gain on valuation of available-for-sale securities  625,780,286  (149,674,627)  476,105,659

Total W 877,165,558  (214,329,391)  662,836,166

2) 2016

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Capital surplus of equity-accounted investees W 23,237,831  (2,407,857)  20,829,973

Actuarial gain (losses) from defined benefit plan  (123,331,559)  29,846,237  (93,485,322)

Change in equity of equity-accounted investees  467,220,860  (105,564,452))  361,656,409

Gain on valuation of available-for-sale securities  454,401,684  (110,188,901))  344,212,783

Total W 821,528,816  (188,314,973))  633,213,843

Income tax related to actuarial gain(loss) from defined benefit plan and gains(loss) on valuation of available-for-sale
financial assets were recognized in other comprehensive income. Income tax effect of W 39 million related to gain
on sale of treasury stock was deducted directly from equity. Income tax effect of W 11,347 million was added
directly to equity as a result of assessment on recoverability of temporary differences from investment in
subsidiaries.

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016